REV. PrE Feb 2004
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
Preliminary Technical Data ADG3308

ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of
functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADG3308BRU –40°C to +85°C TSSOP RU-20
ADG3308BCP –40°C to +85°C LFCSP CP-20
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
12 Y89
11 GND10
13 Y7
EN
8
ADG3308
(Not to Scale)
VA
A1
A2
A5
A6
1
2
3
4
5
20
14 Y6
VY
A7
A8
6
7
15
16
17
18
19 Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4
Y5
A3
A4
Pin Configuration
20 Lead TSSOP (RU-20)
20 Lead 4mmx4mm LFCSP
( C P - 2 0 )
PIN 1
INDICATOR
TOP VIEW
ADG3308
1A2
2A3
3A4
4A5
5A6
A
7
  6
  A
8
  7
E
N
8
G
N
D
9
Y
8
10
15 Y3